IFB 2024-346 Mowing - Various Locations
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PRIMARY AWARD
SECONDARY AWARD

Description

COLLIN COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER (Acreage to be
mowed once (1) per month, April thru October;
Approximately 20 acres per mowing, 7 mowings per
year) Enter price per acre

VERONA RADIO TOWER (Acreage to be mowed once
(1) per month, April thru October; Approximately 12
acres per mowing, 7 mowings per year) Enter price
per acre

CELINA RADIO TOWER (Acreage to be mowed once
per month, April thru October; Approx. 4 acres per
mowing, 7 mowings per year) Enter price per acre
SISTER GROVE PARK (Acreage to be mowed once (1)
per month, April thru September; Approximately 30
acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price
per acre

PARKHILL PRAIRIE (Acreage to be mowed every 3
weeks, April thru September; Approximately 15
acres per mowing, 9 mowings per year, every 3
weeks) Enter price per acre

COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP (Acreage to be
mowed once (1) per month, April thru September;
Approximately 135 acres per mowing, 6 mowings
per year) Enter price per acre

COUNTY ROAD 164 (Acreage to be mowed one (1)
per month, April - September; Approximately 9
acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price
per acre

DAVE BROWN ROAD/FM 1827 (Acreage to be
mowed once (1) per month, April thru September;
Approximately 34 acres per mowing, 6 mowings per
year) Enter price per acre.

PRINCETON DRIVE (Acreage to be mowed once (1)
per month, April thru September; Approximately 22
acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year.) Anticipated
to be reduced to 16 acres in 2025 - Enter price per
acre.

MISCELLANEOUS MOWING OF LOTS AND/OR
ACREAGE UTILIZING TRACTOR MOWER/EQUIPMENT
(See specification 4.13 and 4.14.9 - As needed only)
Vendor must determine what type of equipment to
be used. - Enter price per acre.

MISCELLANEOUS MOWING OF LOTS AND/OR
ACREAGE UTILIZING RESIDENTIAL SIZE LAWN
MOWER/EQUIPMENT (See specification 4.13 and
4.14.9 - As needed only) Vendor must determine
what type of equipment to be used. - Enter price per
acre.

MISCELLANEOUS STRING AND TREE TRIMMING (See
specification 4.13 and 4.14.10 - As needed only)
Enter price per acre.
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Unit of
Measure

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

Coast To Coast

Contracting

Unit Cost

$38.22

$38.22

$38.22

$38.22

$50.00

$38.22

$38.22

$38.22

$38.22

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

Total

$5,350.80

$3,210.48

$1,070.16

$6,879.60

$6,750.00

$30,958.20

$2,063.88

$7,796.88

$5,045.04

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

FANDO Landscaping and
Lawncare LLC

Unit Cost

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$3,000.00

Total

$6,930.00

$4,158.00

$1,386.00

$8,910.00

$6,682.50

$40,095.00

$2,673.00

$10,098.00

$6,534.00

$49.50

$49.50

$3,000.00,

Gant Contractors, Inc

Unit Cost

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

Total

$11,200.00

$6,720.00

$2,240.00

$14,400.00

$10,800.00

$64,800.00

$4,320.00

$16,320.00

$10,560.00

$80.00

$80.00

$100.00

KP Contracting Services

LLC

Unit Cost

$135.00

$97.90

$97.90

$135.00

$135.00

$72.00

$135.00

$97.90

$97.90

$97.90

$120.00

$150.00

Total

$18,900.00

$8,223.60

$2,741.20

$24,300.00

$18,225.00

$58,320.00

$7,290.00

$19,971.60

$12,922.80

$97.90

$120.00|

$150.00

LeFelton Opulent LLC

Unit Cost

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$57.00

$59.00

$59.00

$150.00

Total

$8,260.00

$4,956.00

$1,652.00

$10,620.00

$7,965.00

$47,790.00

$3,186.00

$12,036.00

$7,524.00

$59.00

$59.00

$150.00

SRH Landscapes LLC

Unit Cost

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

Total

$14,000.00

$8,400.00

$2,800.00

$18,000.00

$13,500.00

$81,000.00

$5,400.00

$20,400.00

$13,200.00

$125.00|

$125.00|

$125.00

Unique Masonry
Construction Company

Unit Cost

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$82.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$11,480.00

$6,888.00

$2,296.00

$14,760.00

$11,070.00

$66,420.00

$4,428.00

$16,728.00

$10,824.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

2024-346

DRAFT ONLY UNTIL AWARD
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ANTICIPATED LOCATION -- COUNTY ROAD 123,
MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per
month; 2025 starting month thru October; and
additional future after renewals would be April thru
September; Approximately 1.5 acres, 6 mowings
per year) Enter price per acre.

ANTICIPATED LOCATION -- AKELA WAY, MCKINNEY
(Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month; 2025
starting month thru October; and additional future
after renewals would be April thru September;
Approximately 0.5 acres, 6 mowings per year) Enter
price per acre.

ANTICIPATED LOCATION -- COUNTY ROAD 1200,
MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per
month; 2025 starting month thru October; and
additional future after renewals would be April thru
September; Approximately 22 acres, 6 mowings per
year) Enter price per acre.

ANTICIPATED LOCATION -- COUNTY ROAD 330,
MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per
month; 2025 starting month thru October; and
additional future after renewals would be April thru
September; Approximately 4 acres, 6 mowings per
year) Enter price per acre.

132

24

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

$50.00

$50.00

$38.22

$50.00

$450.00|

$150.00,

$5,045.04

$1,200.00

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$49.50

$445.50,

$148.50,

$6,534.00

$1,188.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$80.00

$720.00,

$240.00,

$10,560.00

$1,920.00)

$197.50

$125.00

$97.90

$125.00

$1,777.50|

$375.00,

$12,922.80

$3,000.00)

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$59.00

$531.00,

$177.00

$7,788.00|

$1,416.00|

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$900.00|

$300.00

$13,200.00

$2,400.00)

$82.00 $738.00

$150.00 $450.00

$82.00 $10,824.00)

$82.00  $1,968.00)
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