## IFB 2024-346 Mowing - Various Locations

PRIMARY AWARD
SECONDARY AWARD

				Coast To Coast Contracting		FANDO Landscaping and Lawncare LLC		Gant Contractors, Inc		KP Contracting Services		LeFelton Opulent LLC		SRH Landscapes LLC		Unique Masonry Construction Compan	
			Unit of														
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	COLLIN COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month, April thru October; Approximately 20 acres per mowing, 7 mowings per year) Enter price per acre VERONA RADIO TOWER (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month, April thru October; Approximately 12	140	ACRE	\$38.22	\$5,350.80	\$49.50	\$6,930.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$59.00	\$8,260.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$82.00	\$11,480.00
2	acres per mowing, 7 mowings per year) Enter price per acre	84	ACRE	\$38.22	\$3,210.48	\$49.50	\$4,158.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$97.90	\$8,223.60	\$59.00	\$4,956.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$82.00	\$6,888.00
3	CELINA RADIO TOWER (Acreage to be mowed once per month, April thru October; Approx. 4 acres per mowing, 7 mowings per year) Enter price per acre SISTER GROVE PARK (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month, April thru September; Approximately 30	28	ACRE	\$38.22	\$1,070.16	\$49.50	\$1,386.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$97.90	\$2,741.20	\$59.00	\$1,652.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$82.00	\$2,296.00
4	acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price per acre PARKHILL PRAIRIE (Acreage to be mowed every 3	180	ACRE	\$38.22	\$6,879.60	\$49.50	\$8,910.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$135.00	\$24,300.00	\$59.00	\$10,620.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00
5	weeks, April thru September; Approximately 15 acres per mowing, 9 mowings per year, every 3 weeks) Enter price per acre COLLIN COUNTY OUTER LOOP (Acreage to be	135	ACRE	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$49.50	\$6,682.50	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00	\$59.00	\$7,965.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$82.00	\$11,070.00
6	mowed once (1) per month, April thru September; Approximately 135 acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price per acre COUNTY ROAD 164 (Acreage to be mowed one (1) per month, April - September; Approximately 9	810	ACRE	\$38.22	\$30,958.20	\$49.50	\$40,095.00	\$80.00	\$64,800.00	\$72.00	\$58,320.00	\$59.00	\$47,790.00	\$100.00	\$81,000.00	\$82.00	\$66,420.00
7	acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price per acre DAVE BROWN ROAD/FM 1827 (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month, April thru September;	54	ACRE	\$38.22	\$2,063.88	\$49.50	\$2,673.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$135.00	\$7,290.00	\$59.00	\$3,186.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$82.00	\$4,428.00
8	Approximately 34 acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year) Enter price per acre. PRINCETON DRIVE (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month, April thru September; Approximately 22 acres per mowing, 6 mowings per year.) Anticipated	204	ACRE	\$38.22	\$7,796.88	\$49.50	\$10,098.00	\$80.00	\$16,320.00	\$97.90	\$19,971.60	\$59.00	\$12,036.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$82.00	\$16,728.00
9	to be reduced to 16 acres in 2025 - Enter price per acre.	132	ACRE	\$38.22	\$5,045.04	\$49.50	\$6,534.00	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$97.90	\$12,922.80	\$57.00	\$7,524.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$82.00	\$10,824.00
10	MISCELLANEOUS MOWING OF LOTS AND/OR ACREAGE UTILIZING TRACTOR MOWER/EQUIPMENT (See specification 4.13 and 4.14.9 - As needed only) Vendor must determine what type of equipment to be used Enter price per acre.  MISCELLANEOUS MOWING OF LOTS AND/OR	1	ACRE	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$49.50	\$49.50	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$97.90	\$97.90	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
44	ACREAGE UTILIZING RESIDENTIAL SIZE LAWN MOWER/EQUIPMENT (See specification 4.13 and 4.14.9 - As needed only) Vendor must determine what type of equipment to be used Enter price per	1	ACDE	ģEO OC	¢50.00	640.50	640.50	¢00.00	ėno oo	č420.00	ć420.00	ģ.	ėro oo	Ć425.00	6435.00	6150.00	Ć150.00
11	acre.  MISCELLANEOUS STRING AND TREE TRIMMING (See	1	ACRE	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$49.50	\$49.50	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
12	specification 4.13 and 4.14.10 - As needed only) Enter price per acre.	1	ACRE	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

	ANTICIPATED LOCATION COUNTY ROAD 123, MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month; 2025 starting month thru October; and additional future after renewals would be April thru September; Approximately 1.5 acres, 6 mowings																	
13	per year) Enter price per acre. ANTICIPATED LOCATION AKELA WAY, MCKINNEY	9	ACRE	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$49.50	\$445.50	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$197.50	\$1,777.50	\$59.00	\$531.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$82.00	\$738.00	
	(Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month; 2025 starting month thru October; and additional future after renewals would be April thru September;																	
	Approximately 0.5 acres, 6 mowings per year) Enter																	
14	price per acre.	3	ACRE	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$49.50	\$148.50	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$59.00	\$177.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
	ANTICIPATED LOCATION COUNTY ROAD 1200,																	
	MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month; 2025 starting month thru October; and																	
	additional future after renewals would be April thru																	
	September; Approximately 22 acres, 6 mowings per																	
15	year) Enter price per acre.	132	ACRE	\$38.22	\$5,045.04	\$49.50	\$6,534.00	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$97.90	\$12,922.80	\$59.00	\$7,788.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$82.00	\$10,824.00	
	ANTICIPATED LOCATION COUNTY ROAD 330,																	
	MCKINNEY (Acreage to be mowed once (1) per month; 2025 starting month thru October; and																	
	additional future after renewals would be April thru																	
	September; Approximately 4 acres, 6 mowings per																	
16	year) Enter price per acre.	24	ACRE	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$49.50	\$1,188.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.00	\$1,416.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$82.00	\$1,968.00	